
NTDID 

Reporter Name 

Report 

Identification (B-10) 

General Information 

91027 

City of Arvin 

2022 (Revision: 3) 

Organization Type: Cily, County or Local Government Unit or Department of Transportation 

Demographic Information 

Primary UZA 
Service Area Square Miles 

Service Area Population 

Stations and Maintenance Facilities - DO - (A-10) - DR DO 

Maintenance Facilities 

Type Owned Leased from Another Public Agency 

General Purpose Maintenance Facilities D 

Stations and Maintenance Facilities - DO - (A-10) - MB DO 

Passenger Stations 

Stations 

Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA) accessible 

Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA) non-accessible 

Total Stations 

Escalators/Elevators 

Other Facilities 

Elevators 

Escalators 

Maintenance Facilities 

Type 

General Purpose Maintenance Facilities 

Owned Leased from Another Public Agency 

Transit Asset Management Facilities Inventory (A-15) 

Fiscal Year End Date: 6/30/2022 

Leased from a Private Entity Totals 

Number of Facilities 

Number of Facilities 

Leased from a Private Entity Totals 

Transit Section 
of 
Larger 
Facility? 

• Est. Date of . Non• Year Built or 
Lat Long ~ 0n dI1'0n t Condition ~•;•ry Agoncy ~•~0ndary ~rl~ate Facility Type Reconstructed SqFt 

. Agency 
Parking Capital ID Name Street City 

18924 Tr:.~\~ 

165 
false PLUMTREE ARVIN 

DRIVE 

20117 Electric false 120 Arvin 
Charging Plumtree 

Station Drive 

State Zip 
ssessmen Assessmant , .. o e. Mode o es nio e as New 

Admin istrative 
CA 93203 414/2022 MB DR Office I Sales 

Office 

CA 93203 5 414/2022 MB Vehicle 
Fueling 
Facility 

2006 1,600 

2020 1,972 

Spaces Responsibility 

(%) 

100.00 

100.00 



ID Name 

Section 
of 
Larger 
Facility? 

Street City State Zip 
C d. . Est. Dato al p m, Non- 5 d p . Year Bui It or 

Lat Long A on 
1110

" t Ccmdltion J. d ary Agt!ncy Me_~on ary M n~ate Facility Type Racott~ructed Sq Ft 
s~essmen A.s5 e.s!ime.nt o e Mo'de o es o e ~5 New 

Transit 
. Agency 

Parking Capital I 
Spaces Re!5ponsibility 

(%) 

Revenue Vehicle Inventory (A-30) - DR DO 

Fleets 

RVI ID As oncy Vehicle 
Fleet Id Type 

331450 

Total 

110 
Cutaway 
(CU) 

Energy Consumption 

I Energy Type 

N C · I Automated Describe 0 th D I 
Total Active Dedicated 0 apita er M d 

I 
Ye.ar Yeoar Fuel F · f r 03

1 
Vehicle Seating Stand ing Owner 

Vehicles Vehicles Fleet Replacement Autonomous Manufacturer 0Mther, t O e Manufactured Rebuilt Type~ uo !"" Length Capacity Capacity Ty.pe 
· Res,p0nslbllity Ve.hie.Jes anuiac urer ,ype 1ype 

1 Yes 2010 25 16 OOPA 

Amount Unit 

Revenue Vehicle Inventory (A-30) - MB DO 

Fleets 

RVI ID Agency Vehicle 
Fleet Id Typo 

Aulomated. 
Total "ctlve Dedicated No Caplt.tl or Describe M d 

I 
Year Vear Fuel ~ th~r ~ u•/ Vehicle Seating Standi ng Owne, 

Vehicles Vohlcles Flee~ Replacement Aulonomous Manufacturer OMtahn"u'facturer O e Manufactured Robuilt Typo Tyupoe Tyupee Length Capacity Capacity Type 
Responsibility Vehiel~s 

331453 

331454 

387201 

395433 

Total 

203. Cutaway 
207 (CU) 

209, Bus 
211 (BU) 

203-

EV, Bus 
205- (BU) 
EV, 

207-EV 

Bus 
205 (BU) 

Energy Consumption 

I Energy Type 

2 0 Yes 

2 2 Yes 

3 Yes 

0 Yes 

8 5 

Service Vehicle Inventory (A-35) 

Agency Vehicle Primary Year ID Fleol Id Fleet Name 
Type Mode Manufactured 

13331 100 JTDKN3DP2D3040331 Automobiles 
MB-

2013 
Bus 

2011 35 28 OOPA 

2013 40 42 OOPA 

2020 35 27 OOPA 

2011 34 28 OOPA 

Amount Unit 

Estimated Useful Life Useful Life Total 
Transit Agency Year Dollars 

Secon dary 
Cost 

Benchmark Remaining 
Vehicles 

C• pllnl of Estimated 
Modes 

Notes Status 
(Years) (Years) Responsibility (%) Casi 

$30,00o_oo -1 100.00 2018 DR Active 



Total Vehicles : 1 

Transit Asset Management Performance Measure Targets (A-90) 

1) Rolling Stock - Percent of revenue vehicles that have met or exceeded their useful life benchmark 

Performance Measure 

AB - Articulated Bus 

AO• Automobile 

BR - Over-the-road Bus 

BU· Bus 

CU• Cutaway 

DB - Double Decker Bus 

MV-Minivan 

OR· Other 

SB • School Bus 

SV • Sports Utility Vehicle 

VN •Van 

2022 Target (¾) 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

16 67 

66.67 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

2022 Performance(%) 

2) Equipment • Percent of service vehicles that have met or exceeded their useful life benchmark 

Performance Measure 2022 Target (¾) 2022 Performance {%) 

Automobiles 100.00 

Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles NIA 

Steel Wheel Vehicles NIA 

3) Facility - Percent of facilities rated below 3 on the condition scale 

Pl!.rformance Measure 2022 Target{%) 2022 Performance (%1 

Passenger/ Parking Facilities NIA 

Administrative/ Maintenance Facilities 0.00 

Reduced Reporting (RR-20) - General Public Transit 

Expenses by Type 

0,00 

100.00 

2022 Difference 

2022 Difference 

100.00 

2022 Difference 

0 00 

2023 Target(¾) 

16.67 

-33.33 

0.00 

0,00 

2023 Target (¾) 

2023 Target (%) 

Mode Funds Expended on Operations Funds Expended on Capital 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

0.00 

0.00 

NIA 

NIA 

N/A 

NIA 

NIA 

N/A 

0,00 

N/A 

N/A 

NIA 

0.00 

DRDO 

MBDO 

$209,148 $0 

Total 

Fare Revenues 

Mode 

DRDO 

MBDO 

Total 

Other Directly Generated Funds 

Field 

Other Directly Generated Funds 

Revenues Accrued Through a PT Agreement 

Agreement Typ~ 

With an NTD Reporting Agency 

With a non-NTD Reporting Agency 

Total 

Non-Federal Data 

Funding Sources 

Local Funds 

$644,356 $0 

$853,504 $0 

Revenues 
Funds Expended on 
Operations 

Funds Expended on Capital 

Passenger-Paid Fares 

Organization-Paid Fares 

Fare Revenues 

Passenger-Paid Fares 

Organization-Paid Fares 

Fare Revenues 

$3,428 

$0 

$3,428 

$32,958 

$0 

$32,958 

$36,386 

Funds Expended on Operations Funds Expended on Capital 

$0 

Funds Ex~ended on Operations Funds Expended on Capital 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Funds Expended on Operations Funds Expended on Capital 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 $0 



Funding Sources 

State Funds 

Other 

Total 

Federal Government Funds 

Funding Sources 

FTA Capital Investment Grants (5309) 

ARRA Major Capital Investment (New Starts) Funds (5309) 

American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants (§5309) 

FTA Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Formula Program (5310) 

Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (5310) 

CR RSA Act Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program Funds (§531 O) 

American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program Funds (§5310) 

FTA Formula Grants for Rural Areas (5311) 

Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (5311) 

FTA ARRA Other than Urbanized Area Program Funds (§5311) 

FTAARRA Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (including maintenance expenses) (§5311) 

FTA Tribal Transit Funds (5311) 

ARRA Tribal Transit Funds (5311) 

CARES Act Rural Area Program Funds (§5311) 

CARES Act Public Transportation on Indian Reservations Program Funds (§5311) 

CRRSAAcl Rural Area Program Funds (§5311) 

CR RSA Act Public Transportation on Indian Reservations Program Funds (§5311) 

American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Rural Area Program Funds (§5311) 

American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Public Transportation on Indian Reservations Program Funds (§5311) 

FTA Job Access and Reverse Commute Formula Program (5316) 

FTA New Freedom Program (5317) 

Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (5317) 

FTA Transit in Par1<s (5320) 

FTA Stale of Good Repair Program (5337) 

FTA Bus and Bus Facilities (53391 

ARRA TIGGER (Greenhouse Gas and Energy Reduction) Funds 

Other FTA Funds 

Capital Assistance Spent on Operations 

Funds Received rrom Other USDOT Grant Programs 

Other Federal Funds 

Total 

Other Resources 

Other Resource 

Service Data 

Funds Expended on Operations Funds Expended on Capital 

$548,259 $0 

so $0 

$548,259 $0 

Funds Expended on Operations Funds Expended on Capital 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$73,230 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$1 95,629 

$0 

$0 

so 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

so 
$268,859 

Number of Volunteer Drivers 

0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

so 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Number of Personal Vehicles In 
Service 

Modes Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips Annual Vehicles of Maximum Service Sponsored Services UPT 

OR 00 10668 1984 4390 0 

MB DO 120369 5434 53653 3 

Total 131037 7418 58043 4 o 

Safety Data 

Safety Data Reportable Incidents Fatalities Injuries 

0 


