NTD ID
 91027

 Reporter Name
 City of Arvin

 Report
 2022 (Revision: 3)

# Identification (B-10)

#### **General Information**

Organization Type: City, County or Local Government Unit or Department of Transportation

Fiscal Year End Date: 6/30/2022

#### **Demographic Information**

Primary UZA	
	Service Area Square Miles
	Service Area Population

# Stations and Maintenance Facilities - DO - (A-10) - DR DO

#### **Maintenance Facilities**

Туре	Owned Leased from Another Public Agency	Leased from a Private Entity	Totals
General Purpose Maintenance Facilities	0		0

# Stations and Maintenance Facilities - DO - (A-10) - MB DO

### **Passenger Stations**

Stations	Number of Facilities
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA) accessible	
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA) non-accessible	
Total Stations	

#### Escalators/Elevators

Other Facilities	Number of Facilities
Elevators	
Escalators	

### Maintenance Facilities

Туре	Owned	Leased from Another Public Agency	Leased from a Private Entity	Totals
General Purpose Maintenance Facilities		0		(
-		-i-		

# Transit Asset Management Facilities Inventory (A-15)

ID	Name	Section of Larger Facility?	Street	City	State Zip	Lat Long Condition Assessment	Est. Date of Condition Assessment	Primary Mode	Non- Agency Mode	Secondary Modes	Private Mode	Facility Type	Year Built or Reconstructed SqFt as New	Transit Agency Parking Capital Spaces Responsibility (%)
18924	ARVIN TRANSIT	false	165 PLUMTREE DRIVE	ARVIN	CA 93203	4	4/4/2022	МВ		DR		Administrative Office / Sales Office	2006 1,600	100.00
20117	Electric Charging Station	false	120 Plumtree Drive	Arvin	CA 93203	5	4/4/2022	МВ				Vehicle Fueling Facility	2020 1,972	100.00

ID	Name	Section of Larger Facility?	Street	City	State Zip	Lat Long	Condition Assessment	Est. Date of Condition Assessment	Primary Mode	Non- Agency Mode	Secondary Modes	Private Mode	Facility Type	Year Built or Reconstructed SqFt as New	Parking Spaces	Transit Agency Capital Responsibility (%)

# Revenue Vehicle Inventory (A-30) - DR DO

### Fleets

RVI ID	Agency Vehicle Fleet Id Type	e Total Vehicles	Active Vehicles	Dedicated Fleet	No Capital Replacement Responsibility	Automated or Autonomous Vehicles	Manufacturer	Describe Other Manufacturer	Model	Year Yea Manufactured Reb	ar Fuel built Type .	Other Dual Fuel Fuel Type Type	Vehicle Length	Seating Capacity	Standing Capacity	Owner Type
331450	110 Cutawa (CU)	ıy 1	1	Yes						2010			25	16		OOPA
Total	-	1	- 1		-		<u> </u>		-	*			,			

### **Energy Consumption**

Energy Type	Amount	Unit

# Revenue Vehicle Inventory (A-30) - MB DO

### Fleets

RVI ID	Agency Fleet Id	Vehicle Type	Total Vehicles	Active Vehicles	Dedicated Fleet	No Capital Replacement Responsibility	Automated or Autonomous Vehicles	Manufacturer	Describe Other Manufacturer	Model	Year Manufactured	Year F Rebuilt T	Fuel Other Type Type	Dual v Fuel L Type	ehicle : ength (	Seating Capacity	Standing Capacity	Owne Type
331453	203, 207	Cutaway (CU)	2	0	Yes						2011				35	28		OOPA
331454	209, 211	(BU)	2	2	Yes						2013				40	42		OOPA
387201	203- EV, 205- EV, 207-EV	Bus (BU)	3	3	Yes						2020				35	27		OOPA
395433	205	Bus (BU)	ţ	0	Yes						2011				34	28		OOPA
Total			8	5						-								

## **Energy Consumption**

Energy Type	Amount	Unit

# Service Vehicle Inventory (A-35)

ID	Agency Fleet Id	Fleet Name	Vehicle Type		Year Manufactured	Estimated Cost	Useful Life Benchmark (Years)	Useful Life Remaining (Years)	Total Vehic			of Estimated	Secondary Modes	Notes Status
13331	100	JTDKN3DP2D3040331	Automobiles	MB - Bus	2013	\$30,000.00	8	-	1	1	100.00	2018	DR	Active

# **Transit Asset Management Performance Measure Targets (A-90)**

### 1) Rolling Stock - Percent of revenue vehicles that have met or exceeded their useful life benchmark

Performance Measure	2022 Target (%)	2022 Performance (%)	2022 Difference	2023 Target (%)	
AB - Articulated Bus		N/A			N/A
AO - Automobile		N/A			N/A
BR - Over-the-road Bus		N/A			N/A
BU - Bus		16,67	0.00	16,67	0.00
CU - Cutaway		66.67	100.00	-33.33	0.00
DB - Double Decker Bus		N/A			N/A
MV - Minivan		N/A			N/A
OR - Other		N/A			N/A
SB - School Bus		N/A			N/A
SV - Sports Utility Vehicle		N/A			N/A
VN - Van		N/A			N/A

#### 2) Equipment - Percent of service vehicles that have met or exceeded their useful life benchmark

2022 Target (%)	2022 Performance (%)	2022 Difference	2023 Target (%)
100.00	100.00	0.0	0.00
N/A			N/A
N/A			N/A
	100.00 N/A	100.00 100.00 N/A	100.00 100.00 0.00 N/A

#### 3) Facility - Percent of facilities rated below 3 on the condition scale

Performance Measure	2022 Target (%)	2022 Performance (%)	2022 Difference	2023 Target (%)	
Passenger / Parking Facilities		N/A		6	N/A
Administrative / Maintenance Facilities		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

# Reduced Reporting (RR-20) - General Public Transit

### **Expenses by Type**

Mode	Funds Expended on Operations	Funds Expended on Capital
DR DO	\$209,148	\$0
MB DO	\$644,356	\$0
Total	\$853,504	\$0

### Fare Revenues

Mode	Revenues	Funds Expended on Operations	Funds Expended on Capita
DR DO	Passenger-Paid Fares	\$3,428	\$0
	Organization-Paid Fares	\$0	\$0
	Fare Revenues	\$3,428	\$0
MB DO	Passenger-Paid Fares	\$32,958	\$0
	Organization-Paid Fares	\$0	\$0
	Fare Revenues	\$32,958	\$0
Total	•	\$36,386	\$0

### Other Directly Generated Funds

	Funds Expended on Capital
\$0	0 \$
	\$

### Revenues Accrued Through a PT Agreement

Agreement Type	Funds Expended on Operations	Funds Expended on Capital
With an NTD Reporting Agency	\$0	\$0
With a non-NTD Reporting Agency	\$0	\$0
Total	\$0	\$0

### Non-Federal Data

Funding Sources	Funds Expended on Operations	Funds Expended on Capital
Local Funds	\$0	\$0

Funding Sources	Funds Expended on Operations	Funds Expended on Capital
State Funds	\$548,259	\$0
Other	\$0	\$0
Total	\$548,259	\$0

## Federal Government Funds

Funding Sources	Funds Expended on Operations	Funds Expended on Capital
FTA Capital Investment Grants (5309)	50	9
ARRA Major Capital Investment (New Starts) Funds (5309)	\$0	\$
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants (§5309)	\$0	\$
FTA Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Formula Program (5310)	\$0	\$
Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (5310)	\$0	\$
CRRSA Act Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program Funds (§5310)	\$0	\$
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program Funds (§5310)	\$0	\$
FTA Formula Grants for Rural Areas (5311)	\$73,230	\$
Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (5311)	\$0	\$
FTA ARRA Other than Urbanized Area Program Funds (§5311)	\$0	\$
FTA ARRA Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (including maintenance expenses) (§5311)	\$0	\$
FTA Tribal Transit Funds (5311)	\$0	\$
ARRA Tribal Transit Funds (5311)	\$0	\$
CARES Act Rural Area Program Funds (§5311)	\$195,629	\$
CARES Act Public Transportation on Indian Reservations Program Funds (§5311)	\$0	\$
CRRSA Act Rural Area Program Funds (§5311)	\$0	\$
CRRSA Act Public Transportation on Indian Reservations Program Funds (§5311)	50	\$
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Rural Area Program Funds (§5311)	\$0	\$
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Public Transportation on Indian Reservations Program Funds (§5311)	\$0	\$
FTA Job Access and Reverse Commute Formula Program (5316)	\$0	\$
FTA New Freedom Program (5317)	\$0	\$
Capital Assistance Spent on Operations (5317)	\$0	\$
FTA Transit in Parks (5320)	\$0	\$
FTA State of Good Repair Program (5337)	\$0	\$
FTA Bus and Bus Facilities (5339)	\$0	\$
ARRA TIGGER (Greenhouse Gas and Energy Reduction) Funds	\$0	\$
Other FTA Funds	\$0	9
Capital Assistance Spent on Operations	\$0	3
Funds Received from Other USDOT Grant Programs	\$0	9
Other Federal Funds	\$0	\$
Total	\$268,859	S

# Other Resources

Other Resource	Number of Volunteer Drivers	Number of Personal Vehicles In Service
	(	0

### Service Data

Modes	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Annual Vehicles of Maximum Service	Sponsored Services UPT
DR DO	10668	1984	4390	1	0
MB DO	120369	5434	53653	3	
Total	131037	7418	58043	4	0

## Safety Data

Safety Data	Reportable Incidents	Fatalities	Injuries	
		0	0	(